          Data Sheet
Two Phase Dual-coil High Voltage Smart Fan Motor Driver with FG/RD  AH9281/82
Oct. 2011  Rev. 1. 4                                               BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
1
General Description
The AH9281/82 is a one-chip solution for driving
two-coil brushless DC motors and fans.
Based on the advanced CDMOS process, the IC

TR: Tape & Reel
Blank: Bulk
Ordering Information
AH928     -
Circuit Type
Package Temperature
Range
Output
Signal Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
FG AH9281Z5-G1 9281Z5-G1 Bulk
TO-95
RD AH9282Z5-G1 9282Z5-G1 Bulk
FG AH9281RTR-G1 G41C Tape & Reel
SOT-89-5
-40 to 125 C
RD AH9282RTR-G1 G41D Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant
and green.
G1: Green
Package
Z5: TO-95
R:  SOT-89-5
1: AH9281
2: AH9282
          Data Sheet
Two Phase Dual-coil High Voltage Smart Fan Motor Driver with FG/RD  AH9281/82
Oct. 2011  Rev. 1. 4                                               BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
5
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1, TA=25ºC)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit